PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED	09/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L&P Property Management Company
Street Address:	No. 1 Leggett Road
City:	Carthage
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64836

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5127342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 205332-0018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Martin L. Stern

Total Attachments: 2

source=C1027764#page1.tif source=C1027764#page2.tif

PATENT 501307207 REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0574

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED, a Missouri Corporation, having its principal place of business at No. 1 Leggett Road, Carthage, Missouri 64836 ("ASSIGNOR") owns the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,127,342, issued July 7, 1992, and entitled "ADJUSTABLE SHELVING"; and

WHEREAS, L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at No. 1 Leggett Road, Carthage, Missouri 64836 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,127,342, including, without limitation, the worldwide rights to the inventions described and claimed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,127,342, including, without limitation, the worldwide rights to the inventions described and claimed therein, any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part therefor throughout the world, together with all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any similar treaties or agreements, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this Assignment not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments resulting from or attributable to activity or conduct after the effective date of this Assignment, and the right to sue and collect for all future, present and past infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of Michael Best & Friedrich LLP, Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave., Suite 2000, Chicago, Illinois 60601, USA authority and power to insert on this instrument any further information which may be necessary or desirable for identifying said patent for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any foreign country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of ASSIGNOR and is effective as of September 2, 2010.

LEGGETT & PLATT, INCORPORATED

By: Dennis Park

Title: Senior Vice President

PATENT REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0575

STATE OF MISSOURI)) ss.
COUNTY OF JASPER)
as the free and voluntary act of said p authority to do so, for the uses and pu	do hereby certify that the above-mentioned person cknowledged that this Assignment was signed and delivered person on behalf of the identified limited liability company with urposes therein set forth. 2010.
MOTARY SEAL SE	Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/23/2010